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RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:
Réception des soumissions- TPSGC / Bid Receiving -
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1550, Avenue d'Estimauville

1550, D'Estimauville Avenue
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Québec
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Canada

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC/PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec

Québec

G1J0C7

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Pierre Radisson-Spring refit 18

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
F3019-18NO03/A 004

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
F3019-18N003 2018-03-28

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCL-037-17374

File No. - N° de dossier
QCL-7-40320 (037)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin [T'me Zone

at-a 02:00PM Fuseau horaire
on - le 2018-04-04 Ei*éEAvanceedel Est
F.O.B.-FAB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Woods, Michael

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
qcl037

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 649-2715( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(418) 648-2209

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Please amend the above mentioned bidding solicitation with the changes below:

Questions 7:
Ref: Annex A 7.2 Attachement points, Page 23.

At the bottom of the table there is mention of chains and hooks, should we provide these equipment if
yes, we need accurate specifications.

Answer 7:

No the chains and hooks will be supplied by the owner.

Questions 8:

Ref: Annex A, 7.2.3.7.1 page 32.

Adding a lifting pole, is it possible to have the capacity, and dimensions required?
Answer 8:

The contractor must provide the design and construction as well as the approved plans for the
installation of a certified and tested lifting device with a safe working load of % ton.

Questions 9:

Ref: Annex A rev 1 page 39

7.4.3.5 Please specify steel dimensions of the steel strip to be replaced for this item.
Answer 9:

The steel strip to potentially be replaced measures approximately 50cm wide along the outer wall of
the cabin. Thus approximately 22m length and 5/16” thick.

Questions 10:

In Mobilier DWG2 on the inboard wall where the cable cover is shown to go through the upper shelving
units will this need to pass through for the lower drawer unit as well? Does the CCG know the size
(width and depth) of the cover required? Also can the CCG supply the measurements for those 2 lower
drawer units inboard as well as the computer shelf?

Answer 10:

No this cable cover will not pass through the lower drawer unit. Ideally the cable cover should be in line
with the under counter computer shelf. The width and depth of the cover must suitable for the required
cable passage. And may be estimated from the scale drawing on page 6 of the 06418S29 document.
The drawer sizes may also be estimated for the scale drawing on page 6 of the 06418S29 document.
Questions 11:

In section, 7.3.3.6 and 7.4.3.9 referring to the Wall paper. Is the area indicated in sq meters only the

areas that will have the bulkheads removed and reinstalled for insulation or is it the complete cabin to
be re-wallpapered?
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Answer 11:

The indicated surface area is to install wall paper on all 4 walls of the chief engineer’s office.

All other clauses and conditions from the bidding solicitation remain the same.
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